



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-02-65-PT
Date: 11 November 2002
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Pre-Trial Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 11 November 2002

PROSECUTOR
v.
ŽELJKO MEAKIĆ
MOMČILO GRUBAN
DUŠAN FUŠTAR
PREDRAG BANOVIĆ
DUŠKO KNEŽEVIĆ

ORDER ON PROSECUTION MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Joanna Korner

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Sanja Turkalov, for Momčilo Gruban
Ms. Slobodanka Nedić, for Duško Knežević
Mr. Theodore Scudder and Mr. Dragan Ivetić, for Dušan Fuštar
Mr. Jovan Babić, for Predrag Banović

I, PATRICK LIPTON ROBINSON, PRE-TRIAL JUDGE IN THIS CASE BEFORE TRIAL CHAMBER III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED OF a “Prosecution’s Request for Clarification With Respect to the Pleading Entitled ‘Response to Prosecution’s Application for Leave to Include New Charges to the Consolidated Indictment’ filed by the Accused Momčilo Gruban on 3 October 2002”, filed by the Prosecution on 8 October 2002, in which the Prosecution requests that the Trial Chamber clarify whether it is expected to respond to the Gruban filing and, if so, on which matters raised,

CONSIDERING that it is for the Prosecution to determine what matters in the Gruban filing that it should respond to,

PURSUANT TO RULE 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

HEREBY ORDER the Prosecution to respond to the Gruban filing as it determines appropriate.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Patrick Robinson
Pre-trial Judge

Dated this eleventh day of November 2002
At The Hague
The Netherlands