



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-02-65-PT  
Date: 14 February 2003  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Richard May, Presiding  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
Judge O-Gon Kwon

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 14 February 2003

**PROSECUTOR**  
v.  
**ŽELJKO MEAKIĆ**  
**MOMČILO GRUBAN**  
**DUŠAN FUŠTAR**  
**PREDRAG BANOVIĆ**  
**DUŠKO KNEŽEVIĆ**

**ORDER FOR ATTENDANCE AT HEARING  
ON MOTION FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Joanna Korner

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms. Sanja Turlakov, for Momčilo Gruban  
Mr. Theodore Scudder and Mr. Dragan Ivetić, for Dušan Fuštar  
Mr. Jovan Babić and Mr. Tomas Rothpfeffer, for Predrag Banović  
Ms. Slobodanka Nedić and Mr. Thomas Moran, for Duško Knežević

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**BEING SEISED** of “Duško Knežević’s Motion for Provisional Release” filed by counsel for Duško Knežević (“Defence”) on 27 January 2003 (“the Motion”),

**BEING SEISED** also of “Duško Knežević’s Request for Attendance of Liaison Officer of Republika Srpska at Hearing on Motion for Provisional Release” filed on 12 February 2003 (“the Request”), seeking permission for the Liaison Officer of Republika Srpska, Mr. Trivun Jovicić, to attend the hearing on the Motion scheduled for 20 February 2003,

**NOTING** that the accused seeks to be released to Bijeljina, Republika Srpska,

**CONSIDERING** that Rule 65 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”) provides that release may only be ordered by a Trial Chamber “after giving ... the State to which the accused seeks to be released the opportunity to be heard”,

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

**HEREBY GRANTS** the Request.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Richard May  
Presiding

Dated this fourteenth day of February 2003  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]