



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-02-65-PT  
Date: 28 April 2003  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge May, Presiding  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
Judge O-Gon Kwon

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 28 April 2003

**PROSECUTOR**  
v.  
**ŽELJKO MEAKIĆ**  
**MOMČILO GRUBAN**  
**DUŠAN FUŠTAR**  
**PREDRAG BANOVIĆ**  
**DUŠKO KNEŽEVIĆ**

**CORRIGENDUM TO**

**DECISION ON MOMČILO GRUBAN'S PRELIMINARY MOTION ON THE FORM  
OF THE INDICTMENT**

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Joanna Korner

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms. Sanja Turkalov, for Momčilo Gruban  
Ms. Slobodanka Nedić, for Duško Knežević  
Mr. Theodore Scudder and Mr. Dragan Ivetić, for Dušan Fuštar  
Mr. Jovan Babić, for Predrag Banović

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**HAVING ISSUED** its “Decision on Momčilo Gruban’s Preliminary Motion on the Form of the Indictment” on 4 April 2003,


**NOTING** that the Decision refers to the specific role the accused played as a shift commander within the Keraterm camp and that the related Schedules C, D and F to the indictment inform him of the acts he committed as an accomplice and as a participant within the joint criminal enterprise,

**NOTING** that the Decision should have referred to the role the accused played as a shift commander within the Omarska camp and that the related Schedules A, B and E to the indictment inform him of the acts he committed as an accomplice and as a participant within the joint criminal enterprise,

**HEREBY CORRECTS THE DECISION** by confirming that the reference in the Decision to Keraterm camp be replaced by Omarska camp and the reference to Schedules C, D and F be replaced by Schedules A, B and E to the indictment,

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this twenty-eighth day of April 2003,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands

  
Judge May, Presiding  
Presiding Judge

(Seal of the Tribunal)