

UNITED
NATIONS

IT-02-65-PT
D 1905-D1904
24 FEBRUARY 2004

1905.

27



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-02-65-PT
Date: 24 February 2004
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 24 February 2004

PROSECUTOR
v.
ŽELJKO MEJAKIĆ
MOMČILO GRUBAN
DUŠAN FUŠTAR
DUŠKO KNEŽEVIĆ

ORDER RESCHEDULING STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Joanna Korner
Ms. Ann Sutherland

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Jovan Simić, for Željko Mejačić
Ms. Sanja Turlakov, for Momčilo Gruban
Mr. Theodore Scudder and Mr. Dragan Ivetić, for Dušan Fuštar
Ms. Slobodanka Nedić, for Duško Knežević

I, **PATRICK ROBINSON**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),


HAVING BEEN APPOINTED as pre-trial Judge in this matter by virtue of Orders of the Trial Chamber dated 10 December 2001 and 16 May 2002,

Proprio motu

NOTING that a status conference is scheduled to be held in this case on Wednesday 10 March 2004, pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY RESCHEDULE the status conference in this matter to Thursday 11 March 2004, commencing at 12 noon.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Patrick Robinson
Pre-trial Judge

Dated this twenty-fourth day of February 2004
At The Hague
The Netherlands